HIGHER EDUCATION
CHE
Scholarships & Loan Programs:
Tuition Assistance - Technical Colleges & 2 Year
LIFE Scholarship
SC HOPE
Palmetto Fellows
Need Based Grants
National Guard
Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Program
PASCAL
Technology: SC public 4 year and 2 year institutions
CHE - Critical Care & Replacement - Maintenance
CHE - Carolina Career Clusters Grant (1:1 Match)
CHE - Non-profit, Bachelors Level Institution, Est. in 1894
CHE - Non-profit, 4-yr Compr. Inst., Est. as a College in 1908
CHE - SREB Program and Assessments
CHE - USC Lancaster Renovations and Repairs
CHE - USC Union Parity Funding (One Time)
CHE - Research University STEM Equipment
CHE - Memorial Professorship
CHE - Commission IT Security and Technology Upgrades
CHE - Transition Program Scholarships
CHE - SC State University Institutes of Innovation
CHE - Newberry College Dyslexia Program
CHE - American College of the Building Arts Campus Upgrades
CHE - University Center of Greenville
CHE - Career Clusters
CHE - Nursing Initiative
CHE - Institutes of Innovation
CHE - SCIIl Program
CHE - Claflin University Nursing Scholarships
CHE - Vorhees University - Rebranding Efforts
CHE - Morris College - Partnership with U.S. Military
CHE - Coker University - Jim Lemke Endowment

Tuition Grants
Tuition Grants

SC State
SC State - E&G

SBTCE

SBTCE - Horry Georgetown Tech. Diesel Mechanical Program

SBTCE - Spart.Comm. College - Cherokee Campus Equip.and Remodel
SBTCE - Palmetto Promise Scholarship Pilot

SBTCE - ReadySC Direct Training

SBTCE - Allied Health Initiative

SBTCE - SPICE Program

SBTCE - High Demand Job Skill Training Equipment

SBTCE - Trident Tech. College Diesel Mechanic and Driver Training Pgm.

Critical Training Equipment

SC WINS

Workforce Scholarships & Grants

SBTCE - South Carolina Youth and Small Businesses Grant

Last Ten Years of Education Lottery Appropriations

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2021 CR FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25
51,100,000 | 47,755,000 | 47,342,211 | 51,100,000 | 51,100,000 | 51,100,000 | 51,100,000 | 51,100,000 | 51,100,000 | 51,100,000
171,896,844 | 199,754,741 | 221,843,614 | 230,056,162 | 240,102,429 | 240,102,429 | 236,771,166 | 235,150,272 | 201,194,944 | 210,341,233
8,565,373 9,552,955 | 14,458,578 | 15,563,241 | 14,557,008 | 14,557,008 | 10,371,104 | 10,904,039 | 12,574,147 | 12,113,310
38,691,990 | 49,274,030 | 51,927,301 | 55,362,716 | 61,809,959 | 61,809,959 | 71,173,280 | 72,139,864 | 67,328,890 | 63,259,863
15,600,000 [ 17,537,078 | 17,537,078 | 20,000,000 | 20,000,000 | 20,000,000 | 60,000,000 | 70,000,000 | 80,000,000 | 80,000,000
753,603 2,631,129 2,631,129 2,631,129 6,200,000 6,200,000 6,200,000
1,647,755 567,475 567,473 11,927,526 5,177,526
1,412,514 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000
7,354,190 7,242,212 6,500,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000
2,825,028
300,000 300,000
47,084
47,084
313,456 349,606 290,396 236,195 236,195
500,000
500,000
1,000,000
50,000
270,000
750,000 4,105,597 4,105,597
750,000
250,000
300,000
380,000
550,000
10,000,000 | 10,000,000 | 10,000,000
700,000
700,000
1,000,000
100,000
450,000
150,000
1,598,764 | 11,675,008 8,830,008 | 10,000,000 | 10,000,000 | 10,000,000 | 20,000,000 | 20,000,000 | 20,000,000 | 20,000,000
2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000
375,000
500,000
3,900,000
9,432,046 | 10,000,000 | 10,000,000 2,000,000 5,000,000
3,000,000
250,000 250,000
11,000,000 | 12,500,000 | 12,500,000 | 18,000,000 7,000,000 7,000,000
500,000
2,912,307
17,000,000 | 93,739,407 | 78,651,047
5,000,000 5,000,000 8,000,000 17,000,000 | 17,000,000 | 22,000,000 | 39,000,000
3,500,000

Page 1




Medical University of SC
MUSC - SC First Scholarship

Clemson University

Student Experiential Learning

T. Ed. Garrison Renovation and Repairs
College of Veterinary Medicine

USC System
USC System - Carolina Internship Pilot Program

Total Higher Education

K-12
SDE - School Safety, Facility, and Infrastructure Upgrades
School Buses Lease /Purchase
School Buses Lease /Purchase
Technology Initiative
Technology Initiative
Mobile Device Access and Management
Reading Partners
Dynamic Report Card System
Efficiency Study
College and Career Readiness
Teacher Transformation Pilot
Dyslexia Screener
Instructional Materials
Total K-12

OTHER AGENCIES

Education Oversight Committee - Military Connected Children Program
State Library - Aid to County Libraries

DAODAS

Total Other

TOTAL

Unclaimed Prizes

South Carolina State University

DAODAS- Gambling Disorders

SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase

SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase

SDE - Instructional Materials

CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog
CHE - PASCAL

CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program
CHE - SREB Program and Assessments

CHE - Career Clusters Grant

CHE - College Transition Program Scholarships

CHE - Newberrry College Dyslexia Program

School for the Deaf and Blind - Technology

School for the Deaf and Blind - Bus Purchase /Lease
Tuition Grants Commission - Tuition Grants

State Library - Aid to county libraries

SBTCE - Workforce Scholarships

SBTCE - High Demand Job Skill Training Equipment

Last Ten Years of Education Lottery Appropriations

FY 2015-16 | FY2016-17 | FY2017-18 | FY2018-19 | FY2019-20 | FY2021CR | FY2021-22 | FY2022-23 | FY2023-24 | FY2024-25
3,500,000
3,500,000
6,800,000
10,000,000
4,500,000
308,286,626| 351,584,262| 383,405,869| 430,003,164| 450,436,720| 450,436,720| 509,404,205| 571,027,298] 584,642,985| 540,665,453
10,000,000
10,466,704 8,600,000 609,484 6,418,330 19,363,280 19,363,280 4,000,000
17,500,000
29,288,976 23,822,432
5,466,544
3,000,000
400,000 400,000 250,000 250,000 250,000
1,695,000
3,100,000
3,000,000
1,000,000
1,500,000
18,000,000 20,000,000 | 20,000,000 | 66,730,412
39,755,680|  67,083,976]  18,509,484| 16,668,330 39,613,280  39,613,280] 66,730,412 2,500,000 4,000,000 -
350,000
1,600,849 800,000 1,000,000 1,015,382
50,000 50,000 50,000
1,600,849 800,000 1,350,000 50,000 50,000 1,065,382 - - -
349,643,155|  418,668,238|  402,715,353|  448,021,494|  490,100,000|  490,100,000) 577,199,999 573,527,298 588,642,985 540,665,453
2,500,000
50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 100,000 100,000 100,000
2,274,169 3,500,000 2,810,032 4,400,000
1,041,808
827,524
2,950,000 5,504,999 5,505,000 6,072,473 6,072,473 6,072,473 6,072,474 6,072,474 10,500,000
513,129 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000
4,545,000 4,545,000 4,634,968 1,877,526
377,526 377,526
550,000
3,551,046
1,000,000
200,000 200,000 200,000
800,000
6,660,000
1,700,000
11,000,000 11,000,000 11,000,000 11,000,000
13,827,525 5,000,000

Page 2




SBTCE - SC WINS
SBTCE - Critical Training Equipment

Total Unclaimed Prizes

GRAND TOTAL

Last Ten Years of Education Lottery Appropriations

| FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2021 CR FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25
15,348,953
3,000,000
16,679,169 17,999,999 18,554,937 18,999,999 18,999,999 18,999,999 19,999,998 19,999,999 20,000,000 19,999,999
366,322,324 436,668,237 421,270,290 467,021,493 509,099,999 509,099,999 597,199,997 593,527,297 608,642,985 560,665,452

For more information:
https://www.scstatehouse.gov/budget.php

Page 3



http://www.scstatehouse.gov/budget.php

