Last Ten Years of Education Lottery Appropriations											
	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19	FY 2019-20	FY 2021 CR	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	
HIGHER EDUCATION											
CHE											
Scholarships & Loan Programs:											
Tuition Assistance - Technical Colleges & 2 Year	51,100,000	47,755,000	47,342,211	51,100,000	51,100,000	51,100,000	51,100,000	51,100,000	51,100,000	51,100,000	
LIFE Scholarship	171,896,844	199,754,741	221,843,614	230,056,162	240,102,429	240,102,429	236,771,166	235,150,272	201,194,944	210,341,233	
SC HOPE	8,565,373	9,552,955	14,458,578	15,563,241	14,557,008	14,557,008	10,371,104	10,904,039	12,574,147	12,113,310	
Palmetto Fellows	38,691,990	49,274,030	51,927,301	55,362,716	61,809,959	61,809,959	71,173,280	72,139,864	67,328,890	63,259,863	
Need Based Grants	15,600,000	17,537,078	17,537,078	20,000,000	20,000,000	20,000,000	60,000,000	70,000,000	80,000,000	80,000,000	
National Guard				753,603	2,631,129	2,631,129	2,631,129	6,200,000	6,200,000	6,200,000	
Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Program	1,647,755	567,475	567,473				11,927,526	5,177,526			
PASCAL	1,412,514			1,500,000				1,500,000	1,500,000	1,500,00	
Technology: SC public 4 year and 2 year institutions	7,354,190	7,242,212	6,500,000	8,000,000	8,000,000	8,000,000		8,000,000	8,000,000		
CHE - Critical Care & Replacement - Maintenance	2,825,028										
CHE - Carolina Career Clusters Grant (1:1 Match)			300,000	300,000							
CHE - Non-profit, Bachelors Level Institution, Est. in 1894	47,084										
CHE - Non-profit, 4-yr Compr. Inst., Est. as a College in 1908	47,084										
CHE - SREB Program and Assessments		313,456	349,606	290,396	236,195	236,195					
CHE - USC Lancaster Renovations and Repairs				500,000							
CHE - USC Union Parity Funding (One Time)				500,000							
CHE - Research University STEM Equipment				1,000,000							
CHE - Memorial Professorship				50,000							
CHE - Commission IT Security and Technology Upgrades				270,000							
CHE - Transition Program Scholarships							750,000	4,105,597	4,105,597		
CHE - SC State University Institutes of Innovation							750,000				
CHE - Newberry College Dyslexia Program							250,000				
CHE - American College of the Building Arts Campus Upgrades							300,000				
CHE - University Center of Greenville							380,000				
CHE - Career Clusters								550,000			
CHE - Nursing Initiative								10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000	
CHE - Institutes of Innovation								700,000			
CHE - SCIII Program									700,000		
CHE - Claflin University Nursing Scholarships									1,000,000		
CHE - Vorhees University - Rebranding Efforts									100,000		
CHE - Morris College - Partnership with U.S. Military									450,000		
CHE - Coker University - Jim Lemke Endowment									150,000		
Tuition Grants											
Tuition Grants	1,598,764	11,675,008	8,830,008	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000	20,000,000	20,000,000	20,000,000	20,000,000	
Tutton Grants	1,356,704	11,073,008	6,630,006	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000	20,000,000	20,000,000	20,000,000	20,000,000	
SC State											
SC State - E&G	2,500,000		2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	
SC State - Lad	2,300,000		2,300,000	2,300,000	2,300,000	2,300,000	2,300,000	2,300,000	2,300,000	2,300,000	
SBTCE											
SBTCE - Horry Georgetown Tech. Diesel Mechanical Program				375,000							
SBTCE - Spart.Comm. College - Cherokee Campus Equip.and Remodel				500,000							
SBTCE - Palmetto Promise Scholarship Pilot				3,900,000							
SBTCE - ReadySC Direct Training				9,432,046	10,000,000	10,000,000			2,000,000	5,000,00	
SBTCE - Allied Health Initiative			3,000,000	3,432,040	10,000,000	10,000,000			2,000,000	3,000,00	
SBTCE - SPICE Program			250,000	250,000							
SBTCE - High Demand Job Skill Training Equipment			230,000	11,000,000	12,500,000	12,500,000	18,000,000	7,000,000	7,000,000		
SBTCE - Trident Tech. College Diesel Mechanic and Driver Training Pgm.				11,000,000	12,300,000	12,300,000	500,000	7,000,000	7,000,000		
		2 042 207					300,000				
Critical Training Equipment		2,912,307									
SC WINS								17,000,000	93,739,407	78,651,04	
Workforce Scholarships & Grants	5,000,000	5,000,000	8,000,000		17,000,000	17,000,000	22,000,000	39,000,000			
SBTCE - South Carolina Youth and Small Businesses Grant									3,500,000		

		Last Ten 1	ears of Edu	cation Lotte	ry Appropr	iations					
		FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19	FY 2019-20	FY 2021 CR	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25
Medical University of SC											
MUSC - SC First Scholarship										3,500,000	
Clemson University											
Student Experiential Learning										3,500,000	
T. Ed. Garrison Renovation and Repairs					6,800,000						
College of Veterinary Medicine									10,000,000		
<u>USC System</u>											
USC System - Carolina Internship Pilot Program										4,500,000	
	Total Higher Education	308,286,626	351,584,262	383,405,869	430,003,164	450,436,720	450,436,720	509,404,205	571,027,298	584,642,985	540,665,45
K-12											
SDE - School Safety, Facility, and Infrastructure Upgrac	des				10,000,000						
School Buses Lease /Purchase		10,466,704	8,600,000	609,484	6,418,330	19,363,280	19,363,280			4,000,000	
School Buses Lease /Purchase				17,500,000							
Technology Initiative		29,288,976	23,822,432								
Technology Initiative			5,466,544								
Mobile Device Access and Management			3,000,000								
Reading Partners			400,000	400,000	250,000	250,000	250,000				
Dynamic Report Card System			1,695,000								
Efficiency Study			3,100,000								
College and Career Readiness			3,000,000								
Teacher Transformation Pilot			3,000,000						1,000,000		
Dyslexia Screener									1,500,000		
Instructional Materials			18,000,000			20,000,000	20,000,000	66,730,412			
	Total K-12	39,755,680	67,083,976	18,509,484	16,668,330	39,613,280	39,613,280	66,730,412	2,500,000	4,000,000	
OTHER AGENCIES											
Education Oversight Committee - Military Connected (Children Brogram				350,000						
State Library - Aid to County Libraries	Cililuleii Fiografii	1 600 040		222 222				1,015,382			
State Library - Aid to County Libraries											
		1,600,849		800,000	1,000,000	50,000	50,000				
DAODAS		1,600,849		800,000	1,000,000	50,000	50,000	50,000			
	Total Other			·				50,000	_	_	
	Total Other	1,600,849		800,000	1,350,000	50,000 50,000	50,000 50,000		-	-	
	Total Other TOTAL		418,668,238	·				50,000	- 573,527,298	- 588,642,985	540,665,4
DAODAS		1,600,849	418,668,238	800,000	1,350,000	50,000	50,000	50,000 1,065,382	573,527,298	- 588,642,985	540,665,4
DAODAS Unclaimed Prizes		1,600,849		800,000	1,350,000	50,000	50,000	50,000 1,065,382	573,527,298	- 588,642,985	540,665,4
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University		1,600,849 349,643,155	2,500,000	800,000 402,715,353	1,350,000 448,021,494	50,000	50,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999			
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders		1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000	2,500,000 50,000	800,000 402,715,353 50,000	1,350,000	50,000	50,000	50,000 1,065,382	- 573,527,298 100,000	100,000	
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase		1,600,849 349,643,155	2,500,000	800,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032	1,350,000 448,021,494	50,000	50,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999			
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase		1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000	2,500,000 50,000	800,000 402,715,353 50,000	1,350,000 448,021,494	50,000	50,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000		100,000	
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000	800,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000	2,500,000 50,000	800,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000	1,350,000 448,021,494	50,000 490,100,000 50,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474		100,000	
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000	800,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474 1,500,000	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments CHE - Career Clusters Grant	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	100,00
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments CHE - Career Clusters Grant CHE - College Transition Program Scholarships	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474 1,500,000	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	100,00 3,551,04
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments CHE - Career Clusters Grant CHE - College Transition Program Scholarships CHE - Newberrry College Dyslexia Program	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000 4,545,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999 4,545,000	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129 4,634,968	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474 1,500,000	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	100,00 3,551,04
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments CHE - Career Clusters Grant CHE - College Transition Program Scholarships CHE - Newberrry College Dyslexia Program School for the Deaf and Blind - Technology	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129 4,634,968	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474 1,500,000	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	100,00 3,551,04
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments CHE - Career Clusters Grant CHE - College Transition Program Scholarships CHE - Newberrry College Dyslexia Program School for the Deaf and Blind - Technology School for the Deaf and Blind - Bus Purchase /Lease	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000 4,545,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999 4,545,000	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129 4,634,968	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474 1,500,000	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	100,00 3,551,04
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments CHE - Career Clusters Grant CHE - College Transition Program Scholarships CHE - Newberrry College Dyslexia Program School for the Deaf and Blind - Technology School for the Deaf and Blind - Bus Purchase /Lease Tuition Grants Commission - Tuition Grants	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000 4,545,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999 4,545,000	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129 4,634,968	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474 1,500,000	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	100,00 3,551,04
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments CHE - Career Clusters Grant CHE - College Transition Program Scholarships CHE - Newberrry College Dyslexia Program School for the Deaf and Blind - Technology School for the Deaf and Blind - Bus Purchase /Lease Tuition Grants Commission - Tuition Grants State Library - Aid to county libraries	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000 4,545,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999 4,545,000	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129 4,634,968	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473 1,877,526	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000 377,526	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000 377,526	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474 1,500,000 550,000	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	100,00 3,551,04
Unclaimed Prizes South Carolina State University DAODAS- Gambling Disorders SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - School Buses Lease /Purchase SDE - Instructional Materials CHE - Higher Education Excellence Enhancement Prog CHE - PASCAL CHE - National Guard Tuition Repayment Program CHE - SREB Program and Assessments CHE - Career Clusters Grant CHE - College Transition Program Scholarships CHE - Newberrry College Dyslexia Program School for the Deaf and Blind - Technology School for the Deaf and Blind - Bus Purchase /Lease Tuition Grants Commission - Tuition Grants	TOTAL	1,600,849 349,643,155 50,000 2,274,169 2,950,000 4,545,000	2,500,000 50,000 3,500,000 5,504,999 4,545,000	\$00,000 402,715,353 50,000 2,810,032 1,041,808 5,505,000 513,129 4,634,968	1,350,000 448,021,494 50,000 6,072,473	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 490,100,000 50,000 6,072,473 1,500,000	50,000 1,065,382 577,199,999 50,000 827,524 6,072,474 1,500,000	100,000	100,000 4,400,000	3,551,04 1,000,00

Last Ten Years of Education Lottery Appropriations											
		FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19	FY 2019-20	FY 2021 CR	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25
SBTCE - SC WINS	•										15,348,953
SBTCE - Critical Training Equipment				3,000,000							
Total	al Unclaimed Prizes	16,679,169	17,999,999	18,554,937	18,999,999	18,999,999	18,999,999	19,999,998	19,999,999	20,000,000	19,999,999
	GRAND TOTAL	366,322,324	436,668,237	421,270,290	467,021,493	509,099,999	509,099,999	597,199,997	593,527,297	608,642,985	560,665,452

For more information:

https://www.scstatehouse.gov/budget.php